SALES AND TRANSPORTATION THERMS ( BILLED AND UNBILLED )

$33/29/08 u8:37

2007
THERMS -
BY ¥ATE - Y ': - L’ I
1 GENERAL 3,947
2 VWATER HEAT 0
3 SPACE HEAT 2,211,526
4 GENERAL 35,473
5 SCHOOLS 104 |
6 LARGE GENL 902 &
7 LARGE VOLUME 0
8 SUPPLEMENTAL 0
I0CNG 0
11 GAS ENERGY ]
13 R3 W/COOL 0
14 COMMERCIAL 710,559
14 INDUSTRIAL 92,544
14 R4 W/HEAT 803,102
15 R4 W/HSC 293
16 R4 W/COOL 5
17 NEGOTIATED 308,472
18 RS W/COOL 0
19 POWER GEN 15,479
24 R6 W/HEAT -0
29 EDISON ¢}
COLLINS SALES 0
74 70,612
75 1,372
76 COMMERCIAL 36,368
76 INDUSTRIAL 124,837
76 R6 TRANS 161,205
77 COMMERCIAL 56,359
77 INDUSTRIAL - 265,009
77 R7 TRANS 321,367
81 0
94 520,829
95 . 537
S MERCIAL 54,050
96 .NDUSTRIAL 113,621
96 R76 W/HEAT 167,671
97 R76 W/HEAC 0
***TOTAL 4,622,897
RESIDENTIAL
" GENERAL 3,947
SPACE HEAT 2,211,526
TOTAL RES 2,215,474
COMMERCIAL -
GENERAL 174,006
SPACE HEAT 1,097,290
TOTAL COM 1,271,295
INDUSTRIAL
GENERAL 740,985
EDISON 0
SPACE HEAT 395,143
TOTAL IND 1,136,128
TOTAL IND EXCL COLLIN 1,136,128
***T0TAL 4,622,897
SALES/RESALE 60,530
OTAL DELIVERIES 4,683,427
OMPANY USE 13,592
‘RANCHISE GAS 8,657
TOTAL CU & FG 22,249
NACCOUNTED FOR 109,323

CTUAL SENDOUT THERMS 4,754,468
MALL NON RES THERMS 1,432,327

ARGE KON RES THERMS 651,145
ET DEGREE DAYS 5,756
JWER GENERATION 49,132

3T TND EXCL PW GEN 1,086,996



03/08/08 14:29
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13 R3 W/C0OL
14 COMMERCIAL
14 INDUSTRIAL
14 R4 W/HEAT
15 R& W/HSC
16 R4 W/COOL
17 NEGOTIATED
18 RS W/COOL
19 POWER GEN
24 R6 W/HEAT
29 EDISON

COLLINS SALES

74
75
76 COMMERCIAL
76 INDUSTRIAL

76 R6 TRANS
77 COMMERCIAL
77 INDUSTRIAL
77 R7 TRANS
81
9%

95
96 COMMERCIAL
96 INDUSTRIAL
96 R76 W/HEAT
97 R76 W/HSAC
-e .m‘l‘
RESIDENTIAL

GENERAL
SPACE HEAT
TOTAL RES
COMMERCIAL
GENERAL
SPACE HEAT
TUTAL COM
INDUSTRIAL
GENERAL
EDISON
SPACE HEAT
TOTAL IND

TOTAL DD EXCL COLLIN
."MAL
SALES/RESALE
TOTAL DELIVERYES
COMPANY USE
FRANCHISE GAS

TOTAL CU & FG

UNACCOUNTED FOR

NORMAL SENDOUT THERMS
SMALL NON RES THERMS

LARGE NON RES THERMS
NET DEGREE DAYS

DN D WA E

POWER GENERATION
TOT IND EXCL PW GEN

2007
THERMS

3,947

0
2,208,569
35.473
104

902

0

0

o

4]

0
107,366
91,757
799,123
298

5
308,472

0
15,479
0
0

0
70,612
1,372
36,368
124,837
161,205
56,359
265,009
321,367
[

520,436
537
53,301
113,571
167,472
0
4,615,372

3,947
2,208,569
2,212,516

174,006
1,093,544
1,267,550

750,985
0
394,320
1,135,305
1,135,305
4,615,372
60,530
4,675,902
13,592
8,657
22,249
109,323

4,746,943
1,427,958
650,946
5,830

49,132
1,086,173

SALES AND TRANSPORTATION THERMS . { BILLED AND UNBILLED )}

2008
THERMS

3,909

0
2,219,993
35,646
4,333
1,004

Q

o

0

0

0
713,768
88,077
801,845
0

o
296,616
[}

8,400
]

0

0
68,308
3,650
36,676
125,753
162,429
62,360
270,812
333,672
0

520,094
247
53,668
113,935
167,603

0
4,627,749

3,909
2,219,993
2,223,902

186,275
1,096,590
1,282,865

727,783
0

393,199
1,120,982
1,120,982
4,627,749

58,799
4,686,548
13,390
8,450
21,840
85,291

4,734,880
1,434,122
664, 709
5,862

37,210
1,083,772

3,909
0

2,145,609
35,120
4,333
1,004

0

©cCo0o0

700,380
84,179
784,559
0

1}
296,116
4]

8,400
0

0

0
68,106
3,650
36,676
125,253
161,929
62,360
274,318
336,678
a

507,082
243
51,758
112,777
164,535
0

4,521,274

3,909
2,145,609
2,149,518

185,033
1,071,738
1,256,771

730,304

0

384,681
1,114,985
1,114,985
4,521,274
58,799
4,580,073
13,390
8,450
21,840
82,558

4,625,672
1,403,094
664,146
5,600

37,210
1,077,776



Schedule E-4 Workpapers

Therm Frequency Data, Rate 1 Residentlal Service for 2007

Utility: Nicor Gas Company
Line Therm Percent Cumulative
No. Level Therms of Total Percent
(000)
1 zero to 10 220,165 9.94% 9.94%
2 20 193,459 8.73% 18.67%
3 30 147,476 6.66% 25.33%
4 40 125,734 5.68% 31.00%
5 50 112,184 5.06% 36.07%
6 60 117,021 5.28% 41.35%
7 70 116,016 5.24% 46.58%
8 80 110,148 4.97% 51.56%
9 90 102,943 4.65% 56.20%
10 100 97,193 4.39% 60.59%
11 110 89,724 4.05% 64.64%
12 120 82,520 3.72% 68.36%
13 130 75,508 3.41% 71.77%
14 140 68,830 3.11% 74.88%
15 150 62,513 2.82% 77.70%
16 160 56,560 2.55% 80.25%
17 170 51,044 2.30% 82.56%
18 180 45,939 2.07% 84.63%
19 190 41,260 1.86% 86.49%
20 200 36,962 1.67% 88.16%
21 220 33,061 1.49% 89.65%
22 240 29,573 1.33% 90.98%
23 260 26,374 1.19% 92.18%
24 280 23,530 1.06% 93.24%
25 300 20,956 0.95% 94,19%
26 320 18,666 0.84% 95.03%
27 Over 320 110,116 4.97% 100.00%
28 Total 2,215,475 100.00%
First 20 0.1473 413,624 $ 60,926.82
Next 30 0.0579 385,394 $ 22,314.31
Over 50 0.0519 1,416,457 $ 73,514.12
$ 156,755.25
Total 2,215,475

WP(E-4)1
3/8



Schedule E-4 Workpapers

Therm Frequency Data, Rate 1 Residential Service for 2009

Utility: Nicor Gas Company
Line Therm Percent Cumulative
No. Level Therms of Total Percent
(000)
1 zero to 10 223,087 10.38% 10.38%
2 20 196,027 9.12% 19.50%
3 30 162,995 7.58% 27.08%
4 40 138,965 6.46% 33.55%
5 50 123,990 5.77% 39.31%
6 60 107,768 5.01% 44.33%
7 70 106,842 4.97% 49.30%
8 80 101,438 4.72% 54.02%
9 90 94,803 4.41% 58.43%
10 100 89,508 4.16% 62.59%
11 110 82,630 3.84% 66.44%
12 120 75,995 3.54% 69.97%
13 130 69,537 3.24% 73.21%
14 140 63,387 2.95% 76.16%
15 150 57,570 2.68% 78.83%
16 160 52,088 2.42% 81.26%
17 170 47,008 2.19% 83.44%
18 180 42,306 1.97% 85.41%
19 190 37,997 1.77% 87.18%
20 200 34,039 1.58% 88.76%
21 220 30,447 1.42% 90.18%
22 240 27,235 1.27% 91.45%
23. 260 24,288 1.13% 92.58%
24 280 21,669 1.01% 93.58%
25 300 19,299 0.90% 94.48%
26 320 17,190 0.80% 95.28%
27 Over 320 101,410 4.72% 100.00%
28 Total 2,149,518 100.00%
First 20 0.1473 419,114 $ 61,735.49
Next 30 0.0579 425,950 $ 24,662.51
Over 50 0.0519 1,304,454 $ 67,701.16
Total 2,149,518 $ 154,099.16

WP(E-4)1
4/8



Schedule E-4 Workpapers

Therm Frequency Data, Rate 4 General Service for 2007

Utility: Nicor Gas Company
Line Therm Percent Cumulative
No. Level Therms of Total Percent
(000}
1 Zero to 20 34,476 4.11% 4.11%
2 40 28,104 3.35% 7.46%
3 60 24,878 2.97% 10.43%
4 80 22,550 2.69% 13.11%
5 100 20,681 2.47% 15.58%
6 120 19,120 2.28% 17.86%
7 140 17,794 2.12% 19.98%
8 160 16,618 1.98% 21.96%
] 180 15,827 1.89% 23.85%
10 200 14,909 1.78% 25.62%
11 220 14,103 1.68% 27.31%
12 240 13,378 1.59% 28.90%
13 260 12,720 1.52% 30.42%
14 280 12,118 1.44% 31.86%
15 300 11,565 1.38% 33.24%
16 320 11,049 1.32% 34.56%
17 340 10,563 1.26% 35.82%
18 360 10,114 1.21% 37.02%
19 380 9,692 1.16% 38.18%
20 400 9,297 1.11% 39.29%
21 450 21,878 2.61% 41.89%
22 500 24,101 2.87% 44.77%
23 550 18,110 2.16% 46.93%
24 600 16,560 1.97% 48.90%
25 700 29,332 3.50% 52.40%
26 800 25,027 2.98% 55.38%
27 900 21,626 2.58% 57.96%
.28 1,000 18,861 2.25% 60.21%
29 1,200 31,524 3.76% 63.96%
30 1,400 25,384 3.03% 66.99%
31 1,600 20,900 2.49% 69.48%
32 1,800 17,518 2.09% 71.57%
33 2,000 14,837 1.77% 73.34%
34 2,500 28,926 3.45% 76.79%
35 3,000 20,798 2.48% 79.27%
36 3,500 15,556 1.85% 81.12%
37 4,000 11,878 1.42% 82.54%
38 4,500 9,368 1.12% 83.65%
39 5,000 7,661 0.91% 84.57%
40 6,000 42,661 5.09% 89.65%
41 7,000 29,931 3.57% 93.22%
42 Over 7,000 56,875 6.78% 100.00%
Total 838,868 100.00%
First 150 0.1329 175,912 $ 23,378.70
Next 4850 ' 0.0682 533,489 $ 36,383.95
Over 5000 0.0482 129,487 $ 6,240.31
838,868 $ 66,002.96

WP(E-4)1
5/8



Schedule E-4 Workpapers

WP(E-4)1
Therm Frequency Data, Rate 4 General Service for 2009 6/8
Utility: Nicor Gas Company
Line Therm Percent Cumulative
No. Level Therms of Total Percent
(000)

1 Zero to 20 34918 4.26% 4.26%

2 40 28,465 3.47% 7.73%

3 60 25,156 3.07% 10.80%

4 80 22,839 2.79% 13.59%

5 100 20,946 2.56% 16.14%

6 120 19,365 2.36% 18.51%

7 140 18,022 2.20% 20.70%

8 160 16,916 2.06% 22.77%

9 180 15,803 1.93% 24.70%

10 200 14,857 1.81% 26.51%

11 220 14,026 1.71% 28.22%

12 240 13,279 1.62% 29.84%

13 260 12,601 1.54% 31.38%

14 280 11,980 1.46% 32.84%

15 300 11,410 1.39% 34.23%

16 320 10,878 1.33% 35.56%

17 340 10,377 1.27% 36.82%

18 360 9,914 1.21% 38.03%

19 380 9,479 1.16% 39.19%

20 400 9,072 1.11% 40.30%

21 450 23,777 2.90% 43.20%

22 500 22,082 2.69% 45.89%

23 550 18,156 2.22% 48.11%

24 600 16,559 2.02% 50.13%

25 700 29,724 3.63% 53.75%

26 800 25,286 3.08% 56.84%

27 900 21,781 2.66% 59.49%

28 1,000 18,931 2.31% 61.80%

29 1,200 31,983 3.90% 65.71%

30 1,400 25,654 3.13% 68.84%

31 1,600 21,032 2.57% 71.40%

32 1,800 17,546 2.14% 73.54%

3. 2,000 14,783 1.80% 75.35%

34 2,500 29,305 3.58% 78.92%

35 3,000 20,927 2.55% B1.47%

36 3,500 15,524 1.89% 83.37%

37 4,000 11,733 1.43% 84.80%

38 4,500 9,145 1.12% 85.92%

39 5,000 7,386 0.90% 86.82%

40 6,000 35,608 4.34% 91.16%

41 7,000 24,983 3.05% 94.21%

42 Qver 7,000 47,471 5.79% 100.00%
Total 819,679 100.00%
First 150 0.1329 178,169 $ 23,679
Next 4850 0.0682 533,448 $ 36,381
Over 5000 0.0482 108,062 $ 5,209
819,679 $ 65,268



Therm Frequency Data, Rate 74 General Transportation Service for 2007

Schedule E-4 Workpapers

Utility: Nicor Gas Company
Line Therm Percent Cumulative
No. Level Therms of Total Percent
(000)

1 Zero to 20 2416 0.41% 041%
2 40 2,388 0.40% 0.81%
3 60 2,359 0.40% 1.21%
4 80 2,326 0.39% 1.60%
5 100 2,300 0.39% 1.99%
6 120 2,289 0.39% 2.38%
7 140 2,276 0.38% 2.76%
8 160 2,280 0.38% 3.14%
9 180 1,605 0.27% 3.42%
10 200 1,592 0.27% 3.68%
11 220 1,577 0.27% 3.95%
12 240 1,562 0.26% 4.21%
13 260 1,551 0.26% 4.48%
14 280 1,540 0.26% 4.74%
15 300 1,529 0.26% 5.00%
16 320 1,518 0.26% 5.25%
17 340 1,511 0.26% 5.51%
18 360 1,502 0.25% 5.76%
19 380 1,495 0.25% 6.01%
20 400 1,489 0.25% 6.26%
21 450 3,750 0.63% 6.90%
22 500 3,712 0.63% 7.53%
23 550 3,663 0.62% 8.14%
24 600 3611 0.61% 8.75%
25 700 7,015 1.19% 9.94%
26 800 6,796 1.15% 11.09%
27 900 6,599 1.11% 12.20%
28 1,000 6.403 1.08% 13.28%
29 1,200 12,150 2.05% 15.34%
30 1,400 11,339 1.92% 17.25%
3 1,600 10,718 1.81% 19.06%
32 1,800 10,148 1.711% 20.78%
33 2,000 9,642 1.63% 22.40%
34 2,500 22,257 3.76% 26.16%
35 3,000 20,198 3.41% 29.58%
36 3,500 18,664 3.15% 32.73%
37 4,000 17,206 2.91% 35.64%
38 4,500 15,944 2.69% 38.33%
39 5,000 14,848 2.51% 40.84%
40 6,000 18,763 3.17% 44.00%
41 7,000 16,786 2.84% 46.84%
42 8,000 15,314 2.59% 49.43%
43 9,000 13,874 2.34% 51.77%
44 10,000 12,856 2147% 53.94%
45 15,000 53,083 8.97% 62.91%
46 20,000 39,747 6.71% 69.62%
47 25,000 31,429 5.31% 74.93%
48 30,000 25,112 4.24% 79.17%
49 Over 30,000 123,282 20.83% 100.00%

49 Total 591,978 100.00%
First 150 0.1276 17,484 $ 2,230.86
Next 4850 0.0629 224,258 $14,105.83
Over 5000 0.0349 350,236 $12,223.24
591,978 $28,560.02

WP(E-4)1
718



Therm Frequency Data, Rate 74 General Transportation Service for 2009

Schedule E-4 Workpapers

Utility: Nicor Gas Company
Line Thermn Percent Cumulative
No. Level Thems of Total Percent
(000)

1 Zeroto 20 2,469 0.43% 0.43%
2 40 2,440 0.42% 0.85%
3 60 2,411 0.42% 1.27%
4 80 2,377 0.41% 1.69%
5 100 2,350 0.41% 2.09%
6 120 2,339 0.41% 2.50%
7 140 2,326 0.40% 2.90%
8 160 2,310 0.40% 3.31%
9 180 1,600 0.28% 3.58%
10 200 1,585 0.28% 3.86%
11 220 1,570 0.27% 4.13%
12 240 1,555 0.27% 4.40%
13 260 1,544 0.27% 4.67%
14 280 1,533 0.27% 4.94%
15 300 1,522 0.26% 5.20%
16 320 1,511 0.26% 5.46%
17 340 1,504 0.26% 5.73%
18 360 1,495 0.26% - 5.99%
19 380 1,488 0.26% 6.24%
20 400 1,482 0.26% 6.50%
21 450 3,673 0.64% 7.14%
22 500 3,635 0.63% 7.77%
23 550 3,686 0.62% 8.39%
24 600 3,534 0.61% 9.01%
25 700 6,923 1.20% 10.21%
26 800 6,705 1.17% 11.38%
27 900 6,509 1.13% 12.51%
28 1,000 6,314 1.10% 13.61%
29 1,200 12,036 2.09% 15.70%
30 1,400 11,228 1.95% 17.65%
KR 1,600 10,610 1.84% 19.49%
32 1,800 10,041 1.74% 21.24%
33 2,000 9,543 1.66% 22.90%
34 2,500 22,099 3.84% 26.74%
35 3,000 20,047 3.48% 30.22%
36 3,500 18,521 3.22% 33.44%
37 4,000 17,070 2.97% 36.40%
38 4,500 15,813 2.75% 39.15%
39 5,000 14,720 2.56% 41.71%
40 6,000 17,958 3.12% 44.83%
41 7,000 18,076 2.79% 47.63%
42 8,000 14,666 2.56% 50.17%
43 9,000 13,287 2.31% 52.48%
44 10,000 12,312 2.14% 54.62%
45 16,000 50,836 8.83% 63.46%
46 20,000 38,065 6.62% 70.07%
47 25,000 30,099 5.23% 75.30%
48 30,000 24,049 4.18% 79.48%
49 Over 30,000 118,063 20.52% 100.00%

49 Total 575,430 100.00%
First 160 0.1276 17,867 $ 2,279.83
Next 4850 0.0629 222,151 $13,873.30
Over 5000 0.0349 335,412 $11,705.88
575,430 $27,959.01

WP(E-4)1
8/8
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